	Estate of Abranam Baughman	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Abraham Baughman	Makes his last will & testament	May 14, 1855
Sarah Baughman	Wife of Abraham Baughman; inherit entire estate	
George Luckey	Named executor of last will of Abraham Baughman	
George Luckey	Witness to Abraham Baughman making last will & testament	
D'11-1-1-1	Miles and to Abraham Danaham and include the Ul O to do one of	

Clerk; Abraham Baughman's will was admitted to probate

Drusilla Luckey Witness to Abraham Baughman making last will & testament

George Luckey Witness to Abraham Baughman making last will & testament

George Luckey Oath of witnessing Abraham Baughman making last will Feb. 9, 1856

Samuel McFarlin Oath of witnessing Abraham Baughman making last will

Estate of Abroham Barrelman

James B. Simcoke

A Bawghman 16 166 Rull 53 year of our Lond Eighten hundred and year of our Abraham Banghman of fifty fine spela sublished and diela Lighty fine sealed Bublished and derlands dignet alone usual Abraham Baughnan the abover will and tolament as his lost will and belament in the preserve of us mucho have hereinter sign aren mames as Mitnesses thereto in the presence of Said trabation and into preserve of each other George Suckey Drusilla Lucky Samuel Mu Franky State of Judiana Adams County se I Samed Be Sumeake Clark of the Count of Common Pleas of Alans County do hinely Entify that the with mill mas duly provide in said Court at the formany tenn theneof in 1856 4 the testimony of George Luckey and Sound Mer Jarlin and the Dame has duly admitted to probate ty Lard lin and that a complete oferord of it and the testimony of the mitiressis has been duly monded in the necond of mills of Roll 53 du testing habry & have herento set my hand Sully count this 9 the day of Thomas 1886 Samuel Solimone Clink Attest James & Simul Clina

Roll 53. Alraham Boughman I. Alraham Daughman of Sdams County in the State of Indiana do make and publish this my last will and testant hinely revoking and making wire all former mills by me at any time Linetopone made First of direct that my Body he desently interes and that my funeral he conducted in a manner conneshonding with my estate and situata in life And as to such mouldly totale as it has pleased god to entrust me with daispose of the same in the following manner to mit I direct finst that all my just Delits and funeral expenses tu paid as soon after my diseased as passible out of the first moneys that shall come into the hands of my Exembor, from any position of may property on extate either real on pensonal I next direct that all my household furnature pensonal property and heal Estate which I shall diel seize on possessed shall he and nemain the absolute property of my belove mife sarah Baughmon if the shall be living at the time of my deather And hinely Make and and din my monthy and calcaned friend George Aurkey, Execution of this my last mill and testament di mitness Mheneof Abraham Banghman the testaton. have herento det my hand and seal this fourteenth days of May in the.